
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bougrat (1-0)
Loss: Krulac, Zack (0-1)
HBP: Otto
PB: None
 
Start: 1 pm   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 100   
Game notes:
- Otto faced 1 batter in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Illinois Wesleyan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 2
Rose-Hulman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 8 0

Illinois Wesleyan (0-3) -vs- Rose-Hulman (4-3) 3/10/2007 at Terre Haute, Ind. (Art Nehf Field)

Illinois Wesleyan 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Berry, Mike cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Rittenberry, Nate 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Angel, Ricky 2b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
McIntosh, Casey 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Goshorn, Kevin dh 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    Marzec, Tim pr/dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
McInerney, Tim rf 4 0 2 0 0 1 3
Kratzmeyer, John lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bidzinski, Josh c 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Cunningham, Mike ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Aronson, Matt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Inzinga, Robert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Myers, Travis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Krulac, Zack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 0 8 0 1 4 6

2B: Angel, Ricky (1)
SB: Cunningham, Mike (1)
HBP: Berry, Mike (1); Rittenberry, Nate (1)
E: Rittenberry, Nate (1); Angel, Ricky (1)

Rose-Hulman 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nash ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Kent 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Pepelea cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Braun lf/1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 3
Salisbury dh 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
    Clementoni pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hurst rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Knaack c 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Matsui 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Sawusch ph/2b 1 0 0 0 1 1 1
Murray 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Focke ph/lf 3 0 2 1 0 0 0
Otto p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bougrat p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 1 8 1 2 7 7

2B: Nash (1); Braun (1); Salisbury (1)
SH: Nash (1); Salisbury (1); Hurst (1)
SB: Salisbury (1)

Illinois Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Aronson, Matt 3.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 12 12 4 3 –
Inzinga, Robert 3.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 4 3 –
Myers, Travis 2.0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 1 –
Krulac, Zack (L, 0-1) 0.1 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 1 –
Totals 8 1 1 2 7 0 0 0 0 31 36 9 8

Rose-Hulman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Otto 5.0 5 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 0 17 20 6 4 –
Bougrat (W, 1-0) 4.0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 15 15 3 7 –
Totals 8 0 0 1 4 0 0 2 0 32 35 9 11



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 1st IWU RHI
Berry, M. hit by pitch. 0 0
Rittenberry flied out to lf. 0 0
Angel grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Berry, M. out on the play. 0 0

Rose-Hulman - Top of 1st IWU RHI
Nash grounded out to ss. 0 0
Kent reached on an error by 2b. 0 0
Pepelea struck out swinging. 0 0
Braun fouled out to rf. 0 0

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 2nd IWU RHI
McIntosh fouled out to p. 0 0
Goshorn walked. 0 0
McInerney singled; Goshorn advanced to second. 0 0
Kratzmeyer flied out to cf. 0 0
Bidzinski singled; McInerney advanced to second; Goshorn advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 0 0

Rose-Hulman - Top of 2nd IWU RHI
Salisbury singled. 0 0
Hurst flied out to rf. 0 0
Knaack fouled out to c. 0 0
Salisbury stole second. 0 0
Matsui grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 3rd IWU RHI
Cunningham fouled out to 1b. 0 0
Berry, M. singled. 0 0
Rittenberry lined into double play ss unassisted; Berry, M. out on the play. 0 0

Rose-Hulman - Top of 3rd IWU RHI
Murray flied out to rf. 0 0
Nash doubled. 0 0
Kent grounded out to 3b; Nash advanced to third on the throw. 0 0
Pepelea struck out looking. 0 0

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 4th IWU RHI
Angel grounded out to 3b. 0 0
McIntosh grounded out to ss. 0 0
Goshorn singled. 0 0
McInerney reached on a fielder's choice; Goshorn out at second 2b to ss. 0 0

Rose-Hulman - Top of 4th IWU RHI
Inzinga to p for Aronson. 0 0
Braun doubled. 0 0
Salisbury grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Braun advanced to third. 0 0
Hurst grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Knaack flied out to lf. 0 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 5th IWU RHI
Kratzmeyer flied out to cf. 0 0
Bidzinski struck out swinging. 0 0
Cunningham singled. 0 0
Cunningham stole second. 0 0
Berry, M. struck out swinging. 0 0

Rose-Hulman - Top of 5th IWU RHI
Matsui singled. 0 0
Focke pinch hit for Murray. 0 0
Focke grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; Matsui out on the play. 0 0
Nash struck out looking. 0 0

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 6th IWU RHI
Braun to 1b. 0 0
Focke to lf. 0 0
Rittenberry hit by pitch. 0 0
Bougrat to p for Otto. 0 0
Angel doubled; Rittenberry advanced to third. 0 0
McIntosh grounded out to p. 0 0
Goshorn reached on a fielder's choice; Rittenberry out at home 3b to c. 0 0
Marzec pinch ran for Goshorn. 0 0
McInerney struck out looking. 0 0

Rose-Hulman - Top of 6th IWU RHI
Marzec to dh. 0 0
Kent flied out to rf. 0 0
Pepelea flied out to rf. 0 0
Braun flied out to lf. 0 0

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 7th IWU RHI
Kratzmeyer struck out swinging. 0 0
Bidzinski grounded out to ss. 0 0
Cunningham grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Rose-Hulman - Top of 7th IWU RHI
Myers to p for Inzinga. 0 0
Salisbury struck out swinging. 0 0
Hurst struck out looking. 0 0
Knaack reached on an error by 3b. 0 0
Sawusch pinch hit for Matsui. 0 0
Sawusch struck out swinging. 0 0

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 8th IWU RHI
Sawusch to 2b. 0 0
Berry, M. flied out to rf. 0 0
Rittenberry out at first p to 2b to 1b. 0 0
Angel singled. 0 0
McIntosh grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Rose-Hulman - Top of 8th IWU RHI
Focke singled. 0 0



Nash grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Focke advanced to second. 0 0
Kent singled. 0 0
Pepelea struck out swinging. 0 0
Braun flied out to lf. 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Illinois Wesleyan - Top of 9th IWU RHI
Marzec grounded out to p. 0 0
McInerney singled. 0 0
Kratzmeyer flied out to lf. 0 0
Bidzinski flied out to lf. 0 0

Rose-Hulman - Top of 9th IWU RHI
Krulac to p for Myers. 0 0
Salisbury doubled. 0 0
Clementoni pinch ran for Salisbury. 0 0
Hurst grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Clementoni advanced to third. 0 0
Knaack walked. 0 0
Sawusch walked; Knaack advanced to second. 0 0
Focke singled, RBI; Sawusch advanced to second; Knaack advanced to third; Clementoni scored. 0 1


